IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

1. ABSA BANKLTD

2. ABSA BANK LTD

3. ABSA BANK LTD

4. ABSA BANKLTD

5. ABSA BANK LTD

6. ABSA BANK LTD

7. NEWNET PROPERTIES

8. NEWNET PROPERTIES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C PLUS COOPERATES LTD+1

C PLUS COOPERATES LTD+1

J S MBATHA+1

MAKONENI&PARRTNERS+2

BICASE RISK SERVICES+1

B N MATIJILA

RAF

RAF

007926/24

007930/24

031901/24

116089/23

026777/24

058270/22

092885/23

056533/23



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

NEWNET PROPERTIES

NEWNET PROPERTIES

ELEGNT FUEL LTD

FNB BANK LTD

IPS INVESTMENTS

EX PARTE: J MOSTERT

JOYBEE PROPERTIES

LIVELYWOOD WORX LTD

L MARITZ

MALINGA SCAFFOLDING

MANONG BADENHORSTS ATT

M H OULALA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

NYN Il FYF INTEGRATED

HT MPITSA

MAFASETERA CONSTRUCTION

ONAP ENTERPRISES

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

L R MARITZ

FOSKOR LTD

C DE JAGER

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

067009/23

048769/23

011840/24

093970/23

016599/24

039488/24

016603/24

072621/24

070113/23

060924/23

129981/23

009975/24



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

EX PARTE: M M KALEKALE

EX PARTE: NS VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

B/C OF ELMWOOD

B/ OF SAN TORINI

C ESTRYDOM

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF TOKARA

N MOTSETA

ABSA BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

F R WITBOOI

N XUNDU

RAF

D MBONANE+1

N B MSANI

CITY OF JHB+2

Z SNYMAN

ASHLEY FINANCE CC+1

UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS+1

T HPHASHA

073147/24

073086/24

031555/24

021727/24

23146/18

54710/20

26818/20

62899/20

076039/23

B748/24

045000/24

045952/24



33. EXPARTE: D HARDACRE

34. EXPARTE: S J MATTHEE

35. NEDBANK LTD

36. STD BANK LTD

37. TMM RENTALS

38. ABSA BANK LTD

39. SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M C MABOEA

LJ MOKEBE

J JJANSE VAN RENSBURG

Z SNYMAN

E PETERS

073132/24

049498/24

042341/24

16213/22

031910/24

076039/23

003516/24

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

40. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

VS

C S MARX

016762/23



28 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

FNB BANK LTD

G SIHLANGU+1

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

NEBANK LTD

ATTAQ WATERFALL LTD

C ASTARBUCK+1

D TERBLACHE+1

D D NEL

M D MOHOTSI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P P MATHULOE+2

ESTTE KHUMALO+2

AT MASEMENE

N MAGAGA

TM MAJA

T N MBATHA

S K MAHUMAPELO

M C NAPE+5

S NGOMANE INC

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

HPCSA

133974/23

117971/23

016784/24

061099/23

041658/22

115825/23

063151/24

019458/24

054133/24

011019/24

131925/23



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

NEDBANK LTD

PCS GLOBAL LTDA

R A MATSUBUKANYE

R MIRZA

EX PARTE: R SARDINHA

EX PARTE: S C GROBLER

EXPARTE: R M MADIBANA

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

TJFLEETWOOD+3

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D M MOIJELA

EW MOISEL+1

HPCSA+3

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

D E MAFAHLE

H C MHLANGA

N FOSTER+2

C SHEPPARD

M W BESSELAAR

095383/23

011004/22

131926/23

008092/24

030228/24

073935/24

073135/24

003512/22

015696/22

056811/23

119950/23

122680/23



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

N KUBHEKA

ADV F F DOCRAT

L G MPHAHLELE

LJ WECHOEMANG

M MOHAMED+1

S B RAS

FNB BANK LTD

ADV FERGUSON

S WALKER

EX PARTE: F L MAHLANGU

EX PARTE: J DE KOKER

EX PARTE: E VAN DER MERWE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

K J RABOTAPI+2

RAF

M N MALULEKE+1

RAF

RAF

69753/19

27644/19

21333/17

31916/19

065415/24

39918/19

043849/23

69607/19

64392/19

073139/24

073133/24

073130/24



76. CJ WHYTE VS A WHYTE 34374/21

77.L B DITSEPU VS L P TEFFO+2 085557/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

78. WESBANK LTD VS J P RAMABELE 029702/24

79. A GROBLER VS SARS COMMISSIONER 036804/22

80. DCD JHB VS ROCKY ROAD CONSTRUCTION 043649/24



28 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VENTER AJ

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CENTPRET PROPERTIES+1

CENTPRET PROPERTIES

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

CATERPILLAR SA LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A GQODIE

M F NETTO

M C MAAKE

MOTSEPE MPHO TRANSPORT

M R KADER

TS MOHAPI

B G NKABINDE

S YAKO

M2M PROJECTS CC

M W BESSELAAR

D E TIMANA

096665/23

117477/23

025753/24

016869/24

038330/24

042874/23

36160/18

061471/24

023522/24

011788/24

026800/24



92. K CARRIM HOLDINGS LTD VS TIKKA TIKKA PROJECTS 046271/22

93. AG ANJUM VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 012055/24
94. WATERPUMP GROUP CC VS GEARED-UP POWER TRANSMISSION 050445/24
95. W M DREYER VS CITY OF TSHWANE 022825/24
96. FNB MORTGAGE VS M C BROOKS 020211/23
97. EXPARTE: A C PIENAAR 067454/24
98. BILLION PROPERTY VS LIMA&ENTERPRISE LTD+1 016452/22
99. MASSMART RETAIL LTD VS FARANANI HOUSING PROJECTS+1  037052/22
100. COALPOWER LTD VS TZ COMMODITIES LTD+2
074271/24
101. ™M MOHANOANOA VS RAF 29920/21

102. B/C OF NEDERPLEIN VS CITY OF TSHWANE B796/24



103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

T MHLANGA+5

J E KOEN

A ANAATASIADES

ABSA BANK LTD

RAF

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A UZ-ZAMAN

EX PARTE: J L ROHLAND

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

EX PARTE: W BEZUIDENHOUT

EX PARTE: J W PRINSLOO

EX PARTE: CJ POTGIETER

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

RAF

C D KEW

E SSTEYN

S TSHABALALA

LJ MOKOBE

RAF

44955/17

15156/20

13346/19

062458/23

77646/19

002059/24

1623/22

71585/12

080617/24

080968/24

062399/24

069640/24



115. EXPARTE: CKAPP 069591/24

116. FNB BANKLTD VS J KMUSONDA 105935/23
117. ABSA BANKLTD VS CJLULUA 127302/23
118. SB GUARANTEE VS M J SERUTHU+1 008005/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

119. AMPATH VS COMPESATION COMMISSIONER 014417/24

120. SKY CITY MALL VS TOQUENCH LTD 005044/24






